
Jenks Indoor Percussion Ensemble 
3/28 - 3/30 WGI Burleson Itinerary 

 
 
Friday March 28th 
 
7:00am   Band room unlocked 
7:30am   Move equipment to TAC 
8:00-9:00am   Rehearsal in TAC 
9:00am   Bus/Trucks arrive/load equipment, luggage/med check-in 
10:00am   Snack provided/Load bus 
10:30am   Depart from Jenks HS Music Building 

699 N Birch St. #301, Jenks, OK 74037 
2:00pm   Lunch stop at Buc-ee’s (bring $15-20) 
      1550 Central Expy, Melissa, TX 75454 
2:45pm   Load bus and continue to the castle  
4:00pm   Arrive at Medieval Times  

2021 N. Stemmons Fwy., Dallas, TX 75207 
5:00pm   Dinner & Tournament 
7:00pm   Load Bus and travel to hotel/settle in rooms for the night 
8:00pm   Arrive at Fairfield Inn & Suites 
      201 Pace Alsbury Court, Fort Worth, TX 76028 
10:00pm   Lights out! Get some good rest for contest day! 
 
Saturday March 29th 
 
7:30am   Wake up/Breakfast 
8:45am   Load Bus for morning rehearsal 
9:00am   Depart for Burleson HS 
      100 Elk Dr., Burleson, TX 76028 
9:30am   Arrive/Unload equipment 
10:00am   Rehearsal in lot 
12:00pm   Lunch provided/Unit check-in and get wristbands 
1:00pm   Go watch first few performances  
3:30pm   Change into uniform & start individual warmup 
4:00pm   Full group warmup 
5:08pm   Perform 
5:20pm   Refold floor/load equipment/change 
6:00pm   Dinner provided 
6:30pm   Go watch remaining performances 
8:30pm   Awards ceremony/Leaders do retreat 



9:30pm   Load Bus and travel to hotel 
10:00pm   Return to rooms and relax with pizza after a big day! 
11:00pm   Lights out 
 
Sunday March 30th 
 
8:00am   Wake up/Breakfast until 9:30am 
10:30am   Load Bus and travel back home 
11:30am   Lunch at In-N-Out Burger/Raising Cane’s (bring $15-20) 

190 E Stacy Rd Allen, TX 75002 
12:30pm   Load Bus and continue to Jenks 
4:30pm   Arrive back to Jenks HS and unload equipment and luggage 
6:00pm   Band room locked 
 
 

Burleson High School 100 Elk Dr., Burleson, TX 76028 
For event specifics, visit: ntca-online.com (click on Events, NTCA Perc/Winds #4 at Burleson HS) 

NTCA TICKET COSTS: $15 for Adults / Children age 7 and under are free 
 
Students:  

• Items you need: Show shirt, athletic shorts, uniform in garment bag w/ arm bands, performance 
sneakers, water bottle/jug 

• Bring money for lunch stops on Friday and Sunday plus for snacks/souvenirs at the contest 
• You are responsible for your belongings; keep them organized in our area at contest   
• You are not allowed to leave the contest venue for any reason   
• Remember you are representing not only the Jenks Band but also Jenks Public Schools & we 

want to leave a GREAT impression on everyone that sees us   
• Be sure to have a positive attitude ALL DAY no matter what happens, always be polite, & use 

your brain! 
Parents:   

• Video recording and flash photography is NOT allowed at any NTCA event   
• Do not enter/exit or be distracting during performances   
• Please be courteous & cheer on other groups, remember you are representing the Jenks Band 

and Jenks community!  
• Wear Jenks attire and cheer loudly! 

 
 
 
 
 


